TRUTH TABLE
VCC - VEE VCC - VEE
“Positive Going” “Negative-Going”
LED (i.e., Turn-On) (i.e., Turn-Off) V O
OFF 0 - 30 V 0 - 30 V LOW
ON 0 - 11 V 0 - 9.5 V LOW
ON 11 - 13.5 V 9.5 - 12 V TRANSITION
ON 13.5 - 30 V 12 - 30 V HIGH

HCPL-315J
2
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired)
Example
HCPL-315Y#XXX
No Option = Standard DIP package, 50 per tube.
060 = VDE 0884 VIORM = 630 Vpeak Option, 50 per tube.
    (HCPL-3150 only)
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option, 50 per tube.
    (HCPL-3150 only)
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option.
HCPL-3150; 1000 per reel.
HCPL-315J; 850 per reel..
∅ = Single Channel, 8-pin PDIP.
J = Dual Channel, SO16.
Option data sheets available. Contact Agilent sales representative or authorized distributor.
Package Outline Drawings
Standard DIP Package
Selection Guide: Invertor Gate Drive Optoisolators
Widebody
Package Type 8-Pin DIP (300 mil) (400 mil) Small Outline SO-16
Part Number HCPL-3150 HCPL-3120 HCPL-J312 HCPL-J314 HCNW-3120 HCPL-315J HCPL-316J HCPL-314J
Number of 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
Channels
VDE 0884 VIORM VIORM VIORM VIORM
Approvals 630 Vpeak 891Vpeak 1414 Vpeak 891 Vpeak